

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18573/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/06/2012 in RP No. 253/2012 11/06/2012 in WP No. 79/2008 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

VIJAY KUMAR DHAUNDIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPAL SINGH MANRAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19582/2012

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilash Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Kaundal, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.15513-15516/2016.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER