

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDINGS OF  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18573/2012**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2012 in RP No. 253/2012 and order dated 11-06-2012 in WP No. 79/2008 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VIJAY KUMAR DHAUNDIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPAL SINGH MANRAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024

Present: Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
MR. S.N. BHAT, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MS. GARIMA JAIN, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Bisht, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

The sole petitioner has died in June, 2023. His legal representatives have not applied for bringing their names on the record.

Hence, as of today, the petition stands abated.

To enable the legal representatives of the petitioner to apply for setting aside abatement and for seeking orders from the Court for recording the settlement, list the matter before the Regular Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)