

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18573/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2012 in RP No. 253/2012 11-06-2012 in WP No. 79/2008 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

VIJAY KUMAR DHAUNDIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPAL SINGH MANRAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the sole petitioner has expired. The said statement is taken on record.
2. In that view of the matter, the present special leave petition is dismissed as having become abated qua the sole petitioner.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)